

7
SLP(C)... 3474 OF 2004
PART-HEARD
ITEM No.45

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC 3474/2004)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2004 in AN 115/2004
in Notice of Motion No. 68/2002 in Suit No. 29/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEEPAK EKNATH DHAWAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANWAR FARAMOSH KHAN & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission for filing SLP without certified copy
and exemption from filing certified copy with office report)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit,Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Jog Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

It is obvious that the observations made for the purpose of the impugned order are confined to the said order alone; in other words, the trial will proceed uninfluenced by these observations.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master